
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
SALES AGENTS & PRODUCERS — CINEMA 

 
ARTEDIS 
Chantal Lam 
CEO 
artedisf@aol.com 
+33 6 20 94 72 01  
Pierre-Richard Muller 
Administrator 
prmuller@aol.com 
+33 6 60 90 25 41 
 
B-RATED INTERNATIONAL 
Arnaud Chevallier 
Founder – Sales & Acquisitions 
arnaud@b-ratedfilms.com   
+ 33 6 62 10 68 77   
Tanguy Renaud   
Partner – Sales & Festivals 
tanguy@b-ratedfilms.com   
+ 33 7 43 64 03 81   
 
BE FOR FILMS 
Pamela Leu 
CEO 
pamela@beforfilms.com 
+33 6 14 34 37 55 
 
BEST FRIEND FOREVER 
Charles Bin 
Partner 
charles@bffsales.eu 
+33 6 61 05 74 84  
Martin Gondre 
Partner 
martin@bffsales.eu 
+33 6 72 23 27 18 
 
 



 
 

 

Marc Nauleau 
Festivals Manager 
marc@bffsales.eu 
+33 6 33 67 71 00 
Diana Petcov 
Festivals Assistant 
business@bffsales.eu 
+32 456 69 26 52 
Polar Vaes 
Sales Executive 
sales@bffsales.eu 
+32 471 39 46 22 
 
CELLULOID DREAMS 
Jarod Bessin 
Sales Assistant 
sales@celluloid-dreams.com 
+33 6 33 56 75 81 
Saliha Guemraoui 
CEO – Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
saliha@celluloid-dreams.com 
+33 6 66 10 97 78 
Caroline Lapeyre 
Sales & Marketing 
caroline@celluloid-dreams.com 
+33 6 52 95 49 91 
Emmanuel Libet 
Sales & Business Affairs 
emmanuel@celluloid-dreams.com 
+33 6 71 14 86 41 
 
CHARADES 
Léonard Altmann 
Festivals Manager 
leonard@charades.eu 
+33 6 40 64 66 00  
Anna Aubin 
Distribution Coordinator 
anna@charades.eu 
+33 6 42 84 51 44 
Carole Baraton 
Head of Sales & Co-Founder 
carole@charades.eu 
+33 6 20 36 77 72 



 
 

 

Sena Cilingiroglu 
Marketing Manager 
sena@charades.eu 
+33 7 88 52 15 64 
Yohann Comte 
Co-Founder 
yohann@charades.eu 
+33 6 11 09 02 34 
Lucie Desquiens 
Acquisitions Manager & Sales 
lucie@charades.eu 
+33 6 48 78 16 34 
Hélène Espeisse 
Sales 
helene@charades.eu 
+33 6 35 96 51 21 
Pierre Mazars 
CEO 
pierre@charades.eu 
+33 6 12 28 59 13 
Joseph Pery 
Marketing Manager 
joseph@charades.eu 
+33 6 73 80 79 15 
 
CITÉ FILMS 
Raphaël Berdugo 
CEO 
rberdugo@citefilms.com 
+33 6 73 68 26 16 
Loli Geneste 
International Sales Manager 
lgeneste@citefilms.com 
+33 6 27 23 43 92 
Anouck Morin 
Assistant 
+33 6 16 75 56 20 
Romane Muller 
Festivals 
+33 6 85 64 15 31 
Ellen Schafer 
Head of Classic Libraries 
eschafer@citefilms.com 
+33 6 62 02 19 60 



 
 

 

Joséphine Weber 
Assistant 
+33 6 18 43 78 89 
 
COPRODUCTION OFFICE 
Maya Barenstein 
Sales Executive 
maya@coproductionoffice.eu 
Adam Ibourk 
Sales Executive 
adam@coproductionoffice.eu 
Nadine Rothschild 
Head of Sales 
sales@coproductionoffice.eu 
 
ELLE DRIVER 
Adeline Fontan Tessaur 
Co-Founder 
adeline@elledriver.eu 
+33 6 99 47 98 10 
Gabriela Gonçalves 
Operations & Marketing Manager 
gabriela@elledriver.eu 
+33 6 49 31 06 68 
Mathias Novais Luque 
Sales Coordinator 
sales@elledriver.eu 
+33 6 22 34 26 56 
 
FRANCE TV DISTRIBUTION 
Catherine Bernard 
COO 
catherine.bernard@francetv.fr 
+33 6 15 25 06 61 
Christel Delahaye 
Head of Acquisitions & Development 
christel.delahaye@francetv.fr 
+33 6 20 55 20 70 
Manon Depuiset 
Marketing Manager 
manon.depuiset@francetv.fr 
+33 6 73 12 87 69 
 
 



 
 

 

Nicolas Grande 
Acquisitions Manager 
nicolas.grande@francetv.fr 
+33 6 03 74 00 43 
Téo Jacquemin 
International Sales & Festivals Manager 
teo.jacquemin@francetv.fr 
+33 6 21 10 58 72 
Arnaud Lesaunier 
CEO 
arnaud.lesaunier@francetv.fr 
+33 6 82 84 86 33 
Anne-Laure Ludot 
Communications Manager 
anne-laure.ludot@francetv.fr 
+33 6 11 15 57 88 
Victoire de Monès 
International Sales Manager 
victoire.demones@francetv.fr 
+33 6 81 69 06 05 
Alexandre René 
VP International Cinema Sales 
alexandre.rene@francetv.fr 
+33 6 25 10 35 37 
Julia Schulte 
SVP International Sales 
julia.schulte@francetv.fr 
+33 6 34 65 07 05 
 
GAUMONT 
Emilie Bernaud 
International Sales Coordinator 
emilie.bernaud@gaumont.com 
+33 1 46 43 22 47 
Alexis Cassanet 
EVP International Distribution & Co-Productions 
international@gaumont.com 
+33 1 46 43 22 42 
Eva Duriez 
Festivals Manager 
eva.duriez@gaumont.com 
+33 1 46 43 21 80 
 
 



 
 

 

Adeline Falampin 
Head of International Sales 
international@gaumont.com 
+33 01 46 43 22 42 
Amandine Letourmy 
International Marketing Manager 
amandine.letourmy@gaumont.com 
+33 6 42 06 85 90 
Anne-Sophie Martel 
VP International Sales 
international@gaumont.com 
+33 01 46 43 22 42 
Manuel Pereira 
Markets Manager 
manuel.pereira@gaumont.com 
+33 6 15 55 84 39 
 
GINGER & FED  
Jérômine Ader de La Villardière 
International Sales Manager 
jeromine.ader@fedent.com  
+33 6 29 54 50 70 
Lucile Avezard 
International Sales Manager 
lucile.avezard@fedent.com 
+33 6 29 21 85 63 
Sabine Chemaly 
President  
chemalysabine17@gmail.com 
+33 6 13 60 37 38 
Monica Levy 
Co-Chief of Distribution 
monica.levy@fedent.com 
+33 6 51 37 98 95 
Antoine Madon 
International Sales Executive  
antoine.madon@fedent.com  
+33 6 31 47 12 48 
 
GLOBAL CONSTELLATION  
Léo Teste 
Director of Sales & Distribution 
leo@globalconstellation.eu 
+33 6 72 12 60 24 



 
 

 

GOODFELLAS 
Emmanuelle Castro 
Head of Marketing 
ecastro@goodfellas.film 
Brahim Chioua 
CEO 
bchioua@goodfellas.film 
Esther Devos 
Head of Festivals 
edevos@goodfellas.film 
Eva Diederix 
Head of Sales 
ediederix@goodfellas.film 
Flavien Eripret 
Sales Administrator 
feripret@goodfellas.film 
Antoine Guilhem 
Sales Agent 
aguilhem@goodfellas.film 
Vincent Maraval 
CEO 
vmaraval@goodfellas.film 
Laurine Mehu 
Marketing 
lmehu@goodfellas.film 
Solène Michel 
Marketing 
michel@goodfellas.film 
Silvia Simonutti 
Sales Agent 
ssimonutti@goodfellas.film 
Livia Van der Staay 
Acquisitions 
lvanderstaay@goodfellas.film 
 
INDIE SALES 
Sarah Delafoulhouze 
Sales Executive 
sdelafoulhouze@indiesales.eu 
+33 6 37 30 46 27 
Nicolas Eschbach 
CEO 
neschbach@indiesales.eu 
+33 6 62 93 51 62 



 
 

 

 
Núria Palenzuela 
Festivals Manager 
npalenzuela@indiesales.eu 
+33 7 44 90 30 23 
Constance Poubelle 
Sales & Marketing Executive 
cpoubelle@indiesales.eu 
+33 6 32 75 49 03 
 
KINOLOGY 
Grégoire Graesslin 
Festivals Manager 
festivals@kinology.eu 
+33 7 87 38 67 03 
Nathalie Jeung 
Head of Sales 
njeung@kinology.eu 
+33 6 60 58 85 33 
Grégoire Melin 
CEO 
gmelin@kinology.eu 
+33 6 87 51 03 96 
Hugo Revello 
Sales & Acquisitions 
hrevello@kinology.eu 
+33 6 27 24 69 25 
 
LE PACTE 
Zadig Paloyan 
Sales Executive 
z.paloyan@le-pacte.com 
+33 7 81 55 29 03 
Paul Picaud 
Sales Coordinator 
p.picaud@le-pacte.com 
+33 6 70 75 32 54 
Romain Rancurel 
Head of Sales 
r.rancurel@le-pacte.com 
+33 6 95 03 57 79 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
LOCO FILMS 
Michele D'Avenia 
Festivals & Acquisitions 
international@loco-films.com 
+39 33 4624 5970 
Laurent Daniélou 
CEO / Sales & Acquisitions 
laurent.danielou@loco-films.com 
+33 6 64 20 91 60 
Léo Hervada Seux 
Sales & Acquisitions 
sales@loco-films.com 
+33 7 84 20 89 68 
 
LOGICAL PICTURES INTERNATIONAL 
Lisa Grammatico 
Festival & Sales Coordinator 
assistant@pulsarcontent.com 
+33 7 82 53 46 43 
Andrei Kamarowsky 
General Manager 
akamarowsky@pulsarcontent.com 
+33 6 13 35 22 23 
Valentine Loche 
Sales Manager 
vloche@pulsarcontent.com 
+33 6 23 02 03 96 
Adrien Vidal-Berthaud 
Sales Manager 
avidalberthaud@pulsarcontent.com 
+33 6 08 50 47 35 
 
LOSANGE FILMS 
Hussein Akbaraly 
Festivals & Sales 
h.akbaraly@filmsdulosange.fr 
+33 6 70 56 56 68 
Alberto Alvarez Aguilera 
Sales Executive & Marketing 
a.alvarez@filmsdulosange.fr 
+33 6 95 49 65 63 
 
 



 
 

 

Alice Lesort 
Head of International Sales 
a.lesort@filmsdulosange.fr 
+33 6 61 48 01 23 
Georgia Mouton-Lorenzo 
Sales Executive & Finance 
g.mouton@filmsdulosange.fr 
+33 6 95 22 86 54 
 
LUCKY NUMBER 
Olivier Barbier 
Head of Acquisitions 
valentin@luckynumber.fr 
+33 7 78 21 34 76 
Ola Byszuk 
Head of Sales 
valentin@luckynumber.fr 
+33 6 59 18 12 35 
Valentin Conrad 
Festivals & Sales Coordinator 
valentin@luckynumber.fr 
+33 6 25 15 99 28 
Indiana Perrier 
Marketing 
indiana@luckynumber.fr 
+33 7 83 98 30 95 
Lenny Porte 
CEO 
valentin@luckynumber.fr 
+33 6 89 57 01 99 
 
LUXBOX 
Théophane Bérenger 
Festivals Manager & Marketing 
theophane@luxboxfilms.com 
+33 6 58 82 25 20 
Jennyfer Gautier 
Head of International Sales 
jennyfer@luxboxfilms.com 
+33 6 72 69 41 65 
Natacha Kaganski 
Sales & Acquisitions 
natacha@luxboxfilms.com 
+33 6 08 67 17 80 



 
 

 

 
MMM FILM SALES 
Maxime Montagne 
Sales & Acquisitions  
maxime@mmmfilmsales.com  
+33 6 87 75 76 39 
Marco Urizzi  
Sales & Acquisitions  
marco@mmmfilmsales.com  
+33 6 59 72 26 62  
 
MEDIAWAN RIGHTS 
Arianna Castoldi 
Head of Documentary Sales 
arianna.castoldi@mediawan.com 
Kilian Kiefel 
Documentary Sales Manager 
kkiefel@mediawan.com 
 
MK2 FILMS 
Quentin Bohanna 
Sales Executive 
quentin.bohanna@mk2.com 
Léa Daudon  
Sales Coordinator – Collections  
lea.daudon@mk2.com  
Jacques-Antoine Jagou  
Sales and Festivals – Collections  
jacques.jagou@mk2.com  
Fionnuala Jamison 
Managing Director 
shanna.segond@mk2.com 
Emmanuel Pisarra 
Head of Acquisitions 
emmanuel.pisarra@mk2.com 
Frédérique Rouault  
Head of Collections 
frederique.rouault@mk2.com  
Francisco Zambrano 
Sales & Business Affairs 
francisco.zambrano@mk2.com 
 
 
 



 
 

 

MPM PREMIUM  
Martina Fiorellino 
Sales 
mf@premium-films.com 
+33 7 53 63 57 95 
Natalia Isotta 
Sales & Festivals 
natalia@mpmpremium.com 
+33 6 84 31 82 09 
Jean-Charles Mille 
Managing Director 
jcm@premium-films.com 
+33 6 64 14 63 57 
 
NEXT FILM DISTRIBUTION 
Patrick Hernandez 
Distributor & International Sales  
phernandez@nextfimdistribution.com  
+33 7 53 63 97 09  
Enzo Lanflisi 
Sales & Acquisitions Coordinator  
enzo@nextfimdistribution.com  
+33 7 86 81 78 62  
 
OTHER ANGLE PICTURES 
Olivier Albou 
CEO 
olivier@otheranglepictures.com 
+33 6 98 74 75 00 
 
PARADISE CITY SALES 
Adrien Brickert 
Sales & Festivals Assistant 
intern@paradisecity-films.com 
+33 6 43 13 46 16 
Vincent Comoy 
Sales & Marketing Manager 
vincent@paradisecity-films.com 
+33 6 77 80 27 80 
Anaïs Gagliardi 
Festivals & Sales 
anais@paradisecity-films.com 
+33 6 63 66 42 85 
 



 
 

 

Joffrey Liagre 
Acquisitions & Co-Productions Coordinator 
acquisition@paradisecity-films.com 
+33 6 83 87 36 94 
Jeanne Loriotti 
Sales Executive 
jeanne@paradisecity-films.com 
+33 6 20 26 41 21 
Alexandre Moreau 
Head of Sales 
alexandre@paradisecity-films.com 
+33 6 58 99 53 19 
 
PATHÉ FILMS 
Mayalen de Croisoeüil 
SVP International Sales 
mayalen.dc@pathe.com 
+33 6 85 55 81 39 
Marie-Laure Montironi 
EVP International Sales 
gautier.deroubaix@pathe.com 
+ 33 6 21 12 64 60 
Thomas Paquereau 
International Sales Manager 
thomas.paquereau@pathe.com 
+33 6 13 02 25 32 
Agathe Théodore 
SVP International Sales & Co-Head of Library 
agathe.theodore@pathe.com 
+33 6 85 51 97 41 
 
PLAYTIME 
Sébastien Beffa 
Managing Director 
bef@playtime.group 
Joris Boyer 
Festivals, PR & Sales 
joris@playtime.group 
Nicolas Brigaud-Robert 
Managing Director 
tax@playtime.group 
Julie Griesser 
Senior Sales Executive 
julie@playtime.group 



 
 

 

 
François Yon 
Managing Director 
fry@playtime.group 
 
PYRAMIDE INTERNATIONAL 
Marine Dorville 
Sales Executive 
mdorville@pyramidefilms.com 
+33 6 62 34 31 36 
Agathe Mauruc 
Head of Sales 
amauruc@pyramidefilms.com 
+33 65 65 22 40 
Sébastien Fouque 
Festivals Manager 
sfouque@pyramidefilms.com 
+33 6 60 64 94 95 
 
SALAUD MORISSET 
Émilie Boulay 
International Sales 
emilie@salaudmorisset.com 
+33 6 45 17 54 74 
Marie Lamboeuf  
International Sales 
marie@salaudmorisset.com 
+33 6 74 32 63 08  
 
SND GROUPE M6 
François-Nicolas Descombes 
International Sales 
françois-nicolas.descombes@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 46 72 00 06 
Clara Flageollet Schmit 
Head of International Sales 
clara.flageollet@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 69 10 17 29 
Emma Gestin 
Coordinator of International Sales & Festivals 
emma.gestin@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 83 54 91 93 
 
 



 
 

 

Tristan Martin 
Head of International Marketing & Festivals 
tristan.martin@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 37 76 11 93 
Ramy Nahas 
Director of International Sales & Distribution  
ramy.nahas@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 71 12 03 07 
 
STUDIO TF1 
Ambre Bismuth 
Sales Assistant 
abismuth@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 67 17 85 54 
Rodolphe Buet 
Chief Distribution Officer 
rbuet@studiotf1.com 
+33 7 64 37 26 71 
Mathias Chouvier 
Sales Assistant 
mchouvier@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 67 17 85 54 
Alice Damiani 
SVP International Sales Cinema 
adamiani@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 68 19 23 61 
Andréa Dos Santos 
International Sales Manager Cinema 
adossantos@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 60 85 67 38 
Clément Dufour 
Sales Manager 
cdufour@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 58 71 33 48 
Alice Kaminski 
Acquisitions 
akaminski@studiotf1.com 
+33 1 76 52 59 61 
Karine Lejeune 
EVP Sales Manager 
klejeune@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 06 45 06 06 
 
 



 
 

 

Géraldine Lepicard 
International Sales Manager Cinema 
glepicard@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 67 56 06 82  
Marie Carmen Rami Sanchez 
Marketing Manager Cinema 
mcrami@studiotf1.com 
+33 6 67 17 85 54 
 
STUDIOCANAL 
Emma Baldit 
VP International Library Sales 
emma.baldit@canal-plus.com 
Margaux Chassery 
International Library Sales Manager 
margaux.chassery@canal-plus.com 
Pauline Hébrard 
International Sales Manager Library 
pauline.hebrard@canal-plus.com 
Pascale Hornus 
Senior Events Manager 
pascale.hornus@canal-plus.com 
Céline Lin 
SVP International Sales 
celine.lin@canal-plus.com 
Chloé Marquet 
Head of International Sales for Films & TV Series 
chloe.marquet@canal-plus.com 
Marta Monjanel 
SVP International Sales 
marta.monjanel@canal-plus.com 
Mathilde Mourey 
International Sales Manager 
mathilde.mourey@canal-plus.com 
François Ragueneau 
VP International Library Sales 
francois.ragueneau@canal-plus.com 
Pauline Saint-Hilaire 
Head of International Sales for Library Films & TV 
pauline.sainthilaire@canal-plus.com 
Clara Touren 
International Film Sales Coordinator 
clara.touren@canal-plus.com 
 



 
 

 

Maxime Vauthier 
SVP International Library Sales & Acquisitions 
maxime.vauthier@canal-plus.com 
Cléo Weber 
International Sales Manager Library 
cleo.weber@canal-plus.com 
Aska Yamaguchi 
SVP Worldwide TV Co-Production & US Films 
aska.yamaguchi@canal-plus.com 
 
THE BUREAU SALES 
Géraldine Bryant 
Head of Festivals & Talents Coordination 
gb@lebureaufilms.com 
+33 6 63 68 42 78 
Clémentine Hugot 
Head of International Sales 
ch@lebureaufilms.com 
+33 6 68 65 74 44 
 
THE FESTIVAL AGENCY 
Jenny Baumat 
Festivals Manager & French Institutes Advisor 
jb@thefestivalagency.com 
+41 795 14 15 17 
 
THE PARTY FILM SALES 
Eve Bessy 
Sales Coordinator 
eve.bessy@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 95 06 07 07 
Samuel Blanc 
Co-Head of Sales 
samuel.blanc@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 77 19 48 58 
Rajae Bouardi 
Servicing & Library Films Festivals 
rajae.bouardi@thepartysales.com 
+33 7 66 74 41 04 
Mathilde Colle 
Marketing & Sales 
mathilde.colle@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 03 67 51 23 
 



 
 

 

 
Théo Lionel 
Festival Manager 
theo.lionel@thepartysales.com 
+33 7 88 63 83 26 
 
THE POOL FILMS 
Tim Belda 
Co-Founder 
tim@thepoolfilms.com 
+33 7 68 15 11 36 
Rime Mandroux 
Sales & Festivals Coordinator 
rime@thepoolfilms.com 
+33 7 68 83 61 87 
Gilles Sousa 
Co-Founder 
gilles@thepoolfilms.com 
+33 6 26 98 85 59 
 
TOTEM FILMS 
Charlotte Boucon 
Consultant 
charlotte@totem-films.com  
+33 6 76 18 52 82 
Anna Durand 
Business Affairs & Acquisitions 
anna@totem-films.com 
+33 7 86 03 02 63 
Margot Hervée 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
margot@totem-films.com 
+33 6 08 62 55 05 
Salomé Rizk 
Head of Festivals & Marketing 
salome@totem-films.com 
+33 6 85 76 90 63 
Bérénice Vincent 
CEO 
berenice@totem-films.com 
+33 7 67 76 46 22 
 
 
 



 
 

 

URBAN SALES 
Frédéric Corvez 
CEO 
frederic@urbangroup.biz 
+33 6 30 80 31 49 
Florencia Gil 
Head of International Sales 
florencia@urbangroup.biz 
+33 7 62 99 49 19 
Mathis Lesellier 
Marketing & Servicing 
mathis@urbangroup.biz 
+33 7 87 35 87 12 
Garance Targowla 
Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
garance@urbangroup.biz 
+33 6 66 88 43 17 
Amélia Yataghene 
Head of Festivals 
amelia@urbangroup.biz 
+33 6 62 72 26 93 
 
WTFILMS 
Tara Baret 
Marketing & Festivals 
tara@wtfilms.fr 
+33 6 19 44 23 68 
Grégory Chambet 
Partner 
greg@wtfilms.fr 
+33 6 43 33 30 80 
Maxime Duchateau 
Director of International Distribution 
maxime@wtfilms.fr 
+33 7 81 48 82 95 
Elsa Ridolfi 
Sales Assistant 
sales@wtfilms.fr 
+33 6 29 64 06 04 
Dimitri Stephanides 
Partner 
dimitri@wtfilms.fr 
+33 6 43 37 96 98 
 



 
 

 

Paul-Yves Uguen 
Sales & Production Coordinator 
py@wtfilms.fr 
+33 7 68 79 13 26 
 
 
 

 
Registrations confirmed by January 5th, 2026. 


